2/44 Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency
Self-ventilated or forced-air cooled motors · Aluminum series 1LE1002
2
Please note
minimum legal
efficiencies

30 33.5 200 L 2960 97 90.7 90.9 90.2 0.79 60 2.5 7.3 3.6 72 85 1LE1002-2AA4■-■■■■ 149 0.124
37 41.5 200 L 2955 120 91.2 91.6 91.2 0.88 67 2.7 8.2 3.5 72 85 1LE1002-2AA5■-■■■■ 169 0.15
Voltages Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/85 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 2) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 2) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 2) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/90 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 1 or 3 temperature sensors (frame sizes 63 to 90 or 100 to 200) With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/98 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/100 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. .
.
For options, see from page 2/102 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6, and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirements exist for condensation drainage holes (H03) or
stamping of the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B3, IM B5 or
IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating plate. For orders with
condensation drainage holes (H03), the type must be specified.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/45Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
SIMOTICS GP 1LE1 standard motors

22 25.3 180 L 1465 143 89.9 90.8 90.7 0.83 42.5 2.7 8 3.6 63 76 1LE1002-1EB4 ■-■■■■ 132 0.13
30 34.5 200 L 1472 195 90.7 91.5 91.4 0.83 58 2.3 6.9 3.1 64 78 1LE1002-2AB5■-■■■■ 169 0.2
Voltages Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/85 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 2) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 2) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 2) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/90 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 1 or 3 temperature sensors (frame sizes 63 to 90 or 100 to 200) With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/98 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/100 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/102 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6, and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirements exist for condensation drainage holes (H03) or
stamping of the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B3, IM B5 or
IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating plate. For orders with
condensation drainage holes (H03), the type must be specified.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/46 Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

11 13.2 180 L 720 146 85 86.2 86 0.7 26.5 1.9 5 2.5 65 78 1LE1002-1ED4 ■-■■■■ 122 0.2
15 18 200 L 718 199 86.2 87.9 88.4 0.75 33.5 2.5 5.5 2.9 55 69 1LE1002-2AD5■-■■■■ 170 0.3
Voltages Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/85 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 2) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 2) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 2) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/90 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 1 or 3 temperature sensors (frame sizes 63 to 90 or 100 to 200) With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/98 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/100 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/102 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6, and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirements exist for condensation drainage holes (H03) or
stamping of the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B3, IM B5 or
IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating plate. For orders with
condensation drainage holes (H03), the type must be specified.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/47Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

7.5 8.6 132 M 950 75 84.7 85.3 84.1 0.74 17.3 2.4 5.3 3 63 75 1LE1002-1CC6■-■■■■ 54 0.032
15 17.3 160 L 965 148 87.7 87.9 86.5 0.75 33 2.9 6 3.4 67 79 1LE1002-1DC6■-■■■■ 109 0.094
Voltages Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/85 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 2) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 2) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 2) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/90 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 1 or 3 temperature sensors (frame sizes 63 to 90 or 100 to 200) With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/98 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/100 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
For options, see from page 2/102 1LE1002- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6, and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirements exist for condensation drainage holes (H03) or
stamping of the type on the rating plate. The basic type IM B3, IM B5 or
IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating plate. For orders with
condensation drainage holes (H03), the type must be specified.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/48 Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency
Self-ventilated or forced-air cooled motors · Cast-iron series 1LE1502 Basic Line
2
Please note
minimum legal
efficiencies

160 180 315 L 2982 512 93.8 93.6 93.1 0.91 270 2.3 7.4 2.9 80 94 1LE1502-3AA4■-■■■■ 880 1.6
200 224 315 L 2982 640 94 93.9 93.5 0.92 335 2.2 7.1 2.8 80 94 1LE1502-3AA5■-■■■■ 1000 2.1
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/49Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

160 184 315 L 1486 1028 93.8 93.9 93.5 0.86 285 2.7 7.2 2.7 76 90 1LE1502-3AB4■-■■■■ 940 2.9
200 230 315 L 1486 1285 94 94.2 94 0.87 355 2.5 6.9 2.7 76 91 1LE1502-3AB5■-■■■■ 1140 3.5
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/50 Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

132 158 315 L 988 1276 93.5 93.7 93.4 0.86 235 3 7.5 2.9 61 78 1LE1502-3AC5■-■■■■ 1030 4
160 192 315 L 988 1546 93.8 93.9 93.6 0.86 285 3.1 7.7 3 64 79 1LE1502-3AC6■-■■■■ 1160 4.7
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/51Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

110 132 315 L 740 1419 91.1 91.6 91.5 0.82 215 2.7 6.7 2.9 73 87 1LE1502-3AD5■-■■■■ 1000 3.9
132 158 315 L 740 1703 91.5 91.9 91.6 0.81 255 2.9 7.2 3.3 75 89 1LE1502-3AD6■-■■■■ 1080 4.5
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
4) The noise limit values specified as permissible in IEC 60034-9 under load
can be exceeded.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/52 Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

75 86 250 M 1482 483 92.7 93.1 92.6 0.84 139 2.5 7.4 3 73 87 1LE1502-2CB6■-■■■■ 440 0.86
110 127 280 M 1486 707 93.3 93.5 93 0.85 200 2.6 8 3.3 75 89 1LE1502-2DB6■-■■■■ 670 1.7
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
© Siemens AG 2018
2/53Siemens D 81.1 · 05/2018
SIMOTICS GP/SD 1LE1 standard motors
Motors with IE1 Standard Efficiency

37 44.5 250 M 730 484 88.8 89.8 89.9 0.83 72 2.3 5.7 2.6 63 77 1LE1502-2CD6■-■■■■ 405 1
55 66 280 M 736 714 89.7 90.4 90.5 0.8 111 2.5 5.7 2.5 70 81 1LE1502-2DD6■-■■■■ 550 1.6
Voltages 2) Version Order code
50 Hz 230 V/400 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 VY Standard 2 2 –
50 Hz 400 V/690 VY 60 Hz 1) 460 V Standard 3 4 –
50 Hz 500 VY Without additional charge 2 7 –
50 Hz 500 V Without additional charge 4 0 –
For other voltages 1) and more information, see from page 2/88 9 0 . . .
Types of construction Version Order code
Without flange IM B3 3) Standard A –
With flange IM B5 3) With additional charge F –
With flange IM B14 3) With additional charge K –
For other types of construction and more information, see from page 2/94 ■ . . .
Motor protection Version Order code
Without Standard A –
PTC thermistor with 3 temperature sensors With additional charge B –
For other motor protection and more information, see from page 2/99 ■ . . .
Terminal box position Version
Terminal box at top Standard 4
For other terminal box positions and more information, see from page 2/101 ■
Special versions Order code(s)
Forced-air cooled motors w/o ext. fan/fan cover (IC 418) 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z F90 +. . .+. . .+. . .
For options, see from page 2/109 1LE1502- . . . . ■-■■■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .+. . .
1) Operating values at rated power for 60 Hz are stored in the Drive
Technology Configurator (DT Configurator; see Appendix, "Tools and
engineering").
2) Parallel supply lines are required in the case of connection to 240 V.
For frame size 315 with connection to  240 V, due to the high current, a
drilled, removable entry plate (order code R52) or a larger terminal box
(order code R50) can be used. Order codes R52 and R50 alter the motor
dimensions.
3) Types derived from IM B3 (IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5), from IM B5 (IM V3
and IM V1) and from IM B14 (IM V19 and IM V18) are possible, provided
that no requirement exists for stamping of the type on the rating plate. The
basic type IM B3, IM B5 or IM B14 is stamped as standard on the rating
plate. If mounted in a different position, the position must be specified to
ensure that the condensation drainage holes are positioned correctly.
© Siemens AG 2018